# CH \$40.00 555055

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM619318 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| DM Creations International Limited |          | 12/21/2020     | Corporation: HONG KONG |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Art 101 USA, Ltd.          |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 4570 Westgrove Drive       |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 275                  |  |
| City:             | Addison                    |  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                      |  |
| Postal Code:      | 75001                      |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Partnership: TEXAS |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5550558 | ART 101   |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9723240301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-324-0300

Email: sfaction@spencerfane.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Summers

Address Line 1: Spencer Fane LLP

**Address Line 2:** 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 650

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5034841-6 KCY            |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Christopher L. Summers   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Christopher L. Summers/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/08/2021               |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed DMCI -Art 101 Trademark Assignment (Art 101) 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0434

900590265

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is granted by DM Creations International Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong ("Grantor"). to Art 101 USA, Ltd, a Texas limited partnership ("Art 101") to be effective as of December 2.2 2020.

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the following trademark: Art 101, U.S. Registration Number 5,550,558 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Art 101 desires to acquire all rights, title, interest, and privileges in the Trademark in perpetuity, and Grantor agrees to transfer the same to Art 101.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Grantor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Art 101 all of Grantor's rights, title, interest and privileges in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all registration rights, and all goodwill related thereto.
- 2. Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of the U.S. government and all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all such above intellectual property (including all registrations and renewal rights) to Art 101, as assignee of the entire right, title, interest and goodwill therein or otherwise as Art 101 may direct.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

For and on behalf of DM Creations International Limited a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong

By: Edward E Hardin, IV, Director

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME by Edward E. Hardin, IV, Director of DM Creations International Limited on this December 24, 2020, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public, State of Texas

DARLENE D. BAILEY
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 02-26-2023
Notary ID 11815253

TRADEMARK REEL: 007159 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 01/08/2021